
2016-2017  
MCAA Board Members 

(To be approved April 21, 2016) 
 

Matt	
  Zapp,	
  Imm.	
  Past	
  President	
  
Town	
  of	
  Benson	
  
303	
  East	
  Church	
  Street	
  
Benson,	
  NC	
  27504	
  
919.894.1606	
  
(c)	
  910.658.0974	
  
mzapp@townofbenson.com	
  
	
  

Lucinda	
  Munger,	
  Secretary	
  
Orange	
  County	
  Library	
  
137	
  West	
  Margaret	
  Lane	
  
Hillsborough,	
  NC	
  27278	
  
919.245.2528	
  
(c)	
  757.636.8033	
  
lmunger@orangecountync.gov	
  	
  
	
  

Kenneth	
  Mayner,	
  Member-­‐at-­‐Large	
  
City	
  of	
  Fayetteville	
  
225	
  Ray	
  Avenue	
  
Fayetteville,	
  NC	
  28301	
  
910.433-­‐1751	
  
(c)	
  910.XXX.XXXX	
  
kmayner@ci.fay.nc.us	
  	
  
	
  

Faith	
  M.	
  Thompson,	
  President	
  
Town	
  of	
  Chapel	
  Hill	
  
405	
  Martin	
  Luther	
  King	
  Jr.	
  Blvd	
  
Chapel	
  Hill,	
  NC	
  27514	
  
919.265.0806	
  
(c)	
  919.370.6797	
  
fthompson@townofchapelhill.org	
  
	
  

Thessia	
  Everhart,	
  Treasurer	
  
Davidson	
  County	
  
555-­‐B	
  West	
  Center	
  Street	
  
Lexington,	
  NC	
  27295	
  
336-­‐242-­‐2290	
  
(c)	
  336.309.2831	
  
Thessia.Everhart@DavidsonCountyNC.gov	
  
	
  

Beth	
  Kelly,	
  Member-­‐at-­‐Large	
  
City	
  of	
  Sanford	
  
225	
  E	
  Weatherspoon	
  Street	
  
Sanford,	
  NC	
  27331	
  
919.777.1106	
  
(c)919.770.2078	
  
Beth.kelly@sanfordnc.net	
  	
  
	
  

Denise	
  Brook,	
  Vice-­‐President	
  
Moore	
  County	
  
PO	
  Box	
  905	
  
302	
  Monroe	
  Street,	
  	
  
Carthage,	
  NC	
  	
  28327	
  
910.947.4007	
  
(c)	
  586.484.7725	
  
dbrook@moorecountync.gov	
  

Ron	
  McElrath,	
  Member-­‐at-­‐Large	
  
City	
  of	
  Fayetteville	
  
433	
  Hay	
  Street	
  
Fayetteville,	
  NC	
  28301	
  
910.224-­‐3581	
  
(c)	
  910.966.4376	
  
mace6016@hotmail.com	
  
	
  

Greg	
  Allison	
  
School	
  of	
  Government	
  
Knapp	
  Sanders	
  Building	
  
Chapel	
  Hill,	
  NC	
  27599-­‐3330	
  
919.966.4376	
  (c)	
  	
  
allison@sog.unc.edu	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  


